Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club
Inland National flown on 25/06/2017 PROVISIONAL RESULT
After | day holdover 1173 birds lib 05-30 into llight S/W wind

Our Sponsors: AJ Glass, Tidy Dogs Grooming, MGM Timber, Carr’s natural products, BHW, Kevin’s Home Improvements,

Sincere thanks to: race Control Team and Matt, our Transport Support Team, and all who assisted at Race marking/clock checking.

Rank SectionAre = Name Town Bird Ring Number Distance Arrival Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total
M Y H M S
6

1 Bl El Billy Bilsland Ayton 14 NEHU16BOR2067 Chg C 312 599 12 51 1246.246 £0.00 £20.00 £20.00
2 B2 E2  N.Renton Foulden 20 GB15P34068 Blu C 308 1039 12 46 12 1245.115 a b ab £57.00 £10.00 £67.00
3 B3 E3 N. Renton Foulden 20 NEHU15BOR1453 Chg H 308 1039 12 46 20 1244.734 £0.00 £10.00 £10.00
4 B4 E4  BillyBilsland Ayton 14 SU16 1896 Blu H 312 599 12 56 53 1230.117 abcd n abcd BN ABCD N £453.15 £10.00 £463.15
5 B5 ES5 O Sammels Dunbar 14 GB16S11066 Dkp C 327 1101 13 24 56 1214.032 a a £19.00 £10.00 £29.00
6 B6 E6 A&E.Luke Dunbar 7 GBI16S11110 Blu C 327 314 13 27 35 1205.687 ab ab £57.00 £10.00 £67.00
7 B7 E7 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 11 GB16S11035 Chg H 326 55 13 26 41 1203.766 £0.00 £10.00 £10.00
8 B8 E8 A Lees Eyemouth 6 NEHUI4E7841 Blu H 313 545 13 8 6 1203722 abc abc ABC £193.80 £10.00 £203.80
9 B9 E9 D.T.Owen Coldingham 4 NEHU16Z8121 Blu C 315 240 13 11 41 1201343 abcd abcd AB £164.35 £10.00 £174.35
10 B10 EI0 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 11 GB15S03058 Chg H 326 55 13 29 11 1199.709 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
11 Bll1 EIl BKelly Chirnside 14 NEHUI15BOR833 Chg H 310 695 13 10 6 1187301 a ab £19.00 £0.00 £19.00
12 BI12 EI2 BKelly Chirnside 14 NEHUI15BOR819 Chg H 310 695 13 10 28 1186.356 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
13 D1  EI3 Peter Keogh Broxburn 15 SU16CA3097 Blu H 341 76 14 1 32 1173405 a £9.50 £20.00 £29.50
14 B13 El4 Gordon Turnbull Duns 6 NEHUI15BOR1822 Chg C 310 384 13 18 11  1166.176 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
15 Cl  El5 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB16S05967 Red C 349 130 14 17 41 1164.278 £0.00 £25.00 £25.00
Balgonie
16 C2 El6 C.Dinsdale Coa% of 15 GB16S04916 Chg C 349 485 14 19 59 1159.929 £0.00 £15.00 £15.00
Balgonie
17 Bl4 EL17 Gordon Turnbull Dur%s 6 NEHUI15BOR1827 Blu C 310 384 13 26 0 1149.168 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
18 C3  EI8 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB15V29202 Chg H 349 130 14 26 6 1145999 a £9.50 £10.00 £19.50
Balgonie
19 BI15 EI9 A.S.Thomson & Son Portheton 11 SU16P7359 Chg C 332 1143 14 1 29 1144.637 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
20 B16 E20 John Bosworth Elphinstone 15 SU16 2757 Cwf H 330 316 14 0 20 1138.665 a £4.75 £0.00 £4.75
21 B17 E21 D Crowe & Sons Eyemouth 3 NEHUI14BOR373 Chp C 313 835 13 35 29 1136.424 AB £13.78 £0.00 £13.78
22 BI18 E22 Jimmy Jackson Dunbar 11 GBI15S03061 Blu C 326 55 13 58 0 1131.550 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
23 B19 E23 A&E.Luke Dunbar 7 GBI16S11114 Blu C 327 314 13 59 13 1130.789 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
24 C4 E24 J.Proctor Kirkcaldy 12 GB16S03226 Bwf C 346 38 14 30 2 1127.672 £0.00 £10.00 £10.00
25 C5 E25 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB15V29211 Blu H 349 130 14 36 12 1124.808 £0.00 £10.00 £10.00
Balgonie
26 B20 E26 Billy Bilsland Ayt%)n 14 SU16 6191 Chg H 312 599 13 39 11 1123.748 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
27 C6 E27 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB16S05975 Bwf C 349 130 14 36 44 1123.711 £0.00 £10.00 £10.00
Balgonie
28 B2l E28 W. Veitch Pen%aitland. 3 GB15S04291 Chg C 326 741 14 6 32 1112.224 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
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Rank SectionAre

29 B22 E29
30 B23 E30

31 B25
32 B24
33 D2

34 B26
35 B27
36 C7

37 B28
38 B29
39 B30
40 B3l
41 C8

E32
E31
E33
E34
E35
E36
E37
E38
E39
E40
E41

42 B32
43 D3
44 B33
45 C9
46 Cl10
47 Cl11

E42
E43
E44
E45
E46
E47

48 Cl12 E48

49 B34
50 B35
51 B36
52 B37
53 D4

54 B38
55 D5

56 D6

57 B39
58 Cl13

E49
E50
E51
E52
E53
E54
E55
E56
E57
E58

59 B40
60 Cl4
61 B4l
62 El
63 D7
64 B42

E59
E60
E61
Wi

E62
E63

Name

A & E . Luke

Grant & French &
Son
John Bosworth

John Bosworth
R W. Hamilton
JR Bell

Billy Bilsland
D Whyte

D. Knox

P. W. Virtue

B Kelly

W. Veitch
Dean Bridges

Billy Bilsland
Peter Keogh
JR Bell

JD Armour
Craig Wright
Dean Bridges

Dean Bridges

N. Renton
John Bosworth

Colin Crees

A.S. Thomson & Son

Martin Conlin

A & E . Luke

R W. Hamilton
Gordon MacKenzie
P. W. Virtue

C. Dinsdale

N. Renton

S. Ritchie

J. Knox
Graham Bros
Martin Conlin
P. W. Virtue

Town

Dunbar
Haddington

Elphinstone
Elphinstone
Cambus
Tranent

Ayton
Cardenden
Dunbar
Cockburnspath
Chirnside
Pencaitland.

Milton of
Balgonie
Ayton

Broxburn
Tranent
Leven
Cardenden

Milton of
Balgonie
Milton of
Balgonie
Foulden

Elphinstone
Ladykirk

Port Seton
Grangemouth
Dunbar
Cambus
Broxburn
Cockburnspath

Coal of
Balgonie
Foulden

Cardenden
Dunbar
Carluke
Grangemouth

Cockburnspath

Bird

Ring Number

GB16S12085
GB16S11237

SU16P7384
SU15P7500
SUI6NW1756
GB15S04138
NEHU15BOR1429

9 GB16S03552
4 GB15S03014

GB15S04712
NEHU15BORS829
NEHU13Z12207
GB13S32147

NEHU16bor287
SUI5CA43

9 GB15S04115

GB16S04638
SUI6F2864
GB147260480

GB16S05976

NEHU12BORO0579
GB117290854
NEHU13BOR297
SU16P7317
SUI6NW3854
GB16S11137
SUI6NW1772
SU16412
GB16S11510
GB15S00384

NEHUI13BOR1899
GB16S03421
GB14S04385
GB15S67470
SUI6AF1102
GB14S04122
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Blu
Blu

Blu
Blu
Chqg
Chqg
Chp
Chqg
Chqg
Chp
Drk
Blp
Blu

Chqg
Blu

Chqg
Drk
Chqg
Chqg

Bwf

Chqg
Drk
Drk
Blu
Blu
Chp
Blu
Blu
Chp
Grz

Red
Chqg
Mly
Blu
Chqg
Blp
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Distance

M
327

329

330
330
358
330
312
348
327
321
310
326
349

312
341
330
347
349
349

349

308
330
304
332
349
327
358
339
321
349

308
348
327
337
349
321

Y
314

575

316
316
1164
1473
599
938
663
23
695
741
130

599
76
1473
1218
504
130

130

1039
316
713

1143
982
314

1164

1431

23
485

1039
797
1527
1137
982
23

Tel: 07831 455264

Arrival
H M S
14 9 43

14 13 15

14 14 46
14 14 46
15 0 35
14 17 0
13 48 11
14 46 19
14 13 51
14 5 43
13 49 49
14 17 37
14 56 11

13 56 58
14 44 46
14 29 10
14 58 5
15 0 46
15 1 22

15 1 57

13 56 29
14 32 3
13 50 7
14 37 19
15 5 55
14 29 33
15 21 40
14 50 50
14 22 5
15 9 25

14 2 27
15 10 25
14 36 30
14 53 22
15 13 42
14 26 35

www.mysoft.co.uk

Velocity

1107.944
1107.721

1107.348
1107.348
1106.344 a b
1104.818
1103.447
1102.642 a
1099.933
1095.530
1092.958
1088.861
1085.108

1084.330
1081.961
1079.889
1077.257

abcd

abc

1077.050 abcde fgh

1075.264

1074.167

1072.333
1072.041
1071.256
1069.697
1068.335
1067.218
1066.920 a b
1066.515 a b
1061.832
1060.967

1059.848

1056.615 a b
1055.896

1054.832 abcde
1054.089

1052.927

Section

mysoft@btinternet.com

Area Open
n
n efgh EFGH
abcde

"Number 1 in customised programs”

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£28.50
£0.00
£0.00
£9.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£152.00
£0.00
£66.50
£413.25
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£28.50
£28.50
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£28.50
£0.00
£353.40
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£15.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00

£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£10.00
£10.00
£10.00

£10.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£10.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£20.00
£10.00
£0.00

Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£43.50
£0.00
£0.00
£19.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00

£0.00
£162.00
£0.00
£76.50
£423.25
£10.00

£10.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£38.50
£38.50
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£28.50
£0.00
£373.40
£10.00
£0.00



Rank SectionAre

65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88
89

920
91
92
93
94
95

96

97
98
929

D8
D9
D10
B43

C15
Cl6
C17
CI18
D11
C19
B44
C20
C21
D12
B45
C22
B46
E2

B47
E3

C23
B48
C24

B49
C25

D13
C26
C27
C28
C29
C30

C31

C32
B50
D14

100 B51

E64
E65
E66
E67

E68
E69
E70
E71
E72
E73
E74
E75
E76
E77
E78
E79
E80
w2

E81
w3

E82
E&3
E84

E8&5
E86

E87
E88
E89
E90
E91
E92

E93

E9%4
E95
E96
E97

Name

David Mc Arthur
John Mulhern
Peter Keogh

Grant & French &
Son
J. Dinsdale

J & G Caird

Craig Wright

Garry. Williams
Chic Devine

JD Armour

O Sammels

G Anderson

John Wiseman

F. Jamieson & Son
JR Bell

T. Berwick

N. Renton

E Jones & Grandson
A Lees

E Jones & Grandson
D. Wilson

N. Renton

David Jack

P. W. Virtue
Dean Bridges

R W. Hamilton
A. Brunton

J. Dinsdale

J & G Caird

G Anderson
Dean Bridges

David Jack

M. Shields
Billy Bilsland
B Graham
N. Renton

Town

Grangemouth
Stirling
Broxburn

Haddington

Glenrothes
Dundee
Cardenden
Balbeggie
Alloa
Leven
Dunbar
Scone
Dundee
East Calder
Tranent
Leuchars
Foulden
Kilsyth
Eyemouth
Kilsyth
Balmullo
Foulden

Newport-on-Ta

y
Cockburnspath
Milton of
Balgonie
Cambus
Falkland
Glenrothes
Dundee

Scone

Milton of
Balgonie
Newport-on-Ta

y
East Wemyss

Ayton
Camelon
Foulden

Bird

Ring Number

SUI5NWS5096
SUI5NW2539
SU16CA3140
Gb16S11204

4 Gbl14S01450
4 SUI6DF270

SU15F2924
GB13S31519
SUI6NW2752
SUI5AV1544
GB16S11079
SUL6F4747
SUI3DF1991
SU16S1566

9 GB16S11905

GB16S03704
NEHU12BOR1953
NL16-1331176
NEHU15BOR1651
GB15S76284
GB15S01195
NEHU15BOR1482
SUIL5F17

GB13J39410
GB13S32151

SUI6NW1812
GB1%S01855

4 GB15500236
4 SUI5DF1991

38
24

SU16F4723
GB15V29213

SUI6F5270

GB16S03105
NEHU15Bor1430
SU125652
NEHU16BORS567
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Blu
Chp
Blu
Dkp

Grz
Chqg
Chqg
Blu
Blu
Blp
Drk
Blu
Chqg
Chqg
Chqg
Blu
Rdp
Chqg
Blu
Drk
Chqg
Blp
Blu

Chp
Blu

Dkp
Blu
Drk
Red
Blp
Blu

Blu

Blu
Chqg
Blu
Mly
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Distance

M
349

363
341
329

350
362
349
369
357
347
327
368
368
337
330
357
308
353
313
353
358
308
362

321
349

358
354
350
362
368
349

362

346
312
350
308

Y
821

1322
76
575

444
1489
504
442
1290
1218
1101
498
552
807
1473
710
1039
1731
545
1731
146
1039
182

23
130

1164
919
444

1489
498
130

182

663
599
1278
1039

Tel: 07831 455264

Arrival

H
15

15

M
14

38
1
42

18
39
16
51
32
16
43
53
53

2
51
36
13
31
23
31
38
18
50

39
29

46
40
33
57

9
35

0

33
34
41
29

S
32

58
23
52

5
21
41
29
56
16

4
25
44
16
10
24
50
20
12
53
59

4

49
42

30
25
9
39
5
57

47

37
51
49
50

Velocity

1052.226
1051.292
1050.496
1048.381

1048.226
1048.017
1047.829
1045.615
1044.272
1043.844
1042.531
1039.666
1039.277
1037.850
1037.555
1037.319
1036.816
1036.103
1035.929
1035.076
1034.629
1028.537
1027.822

1027.584
1024.462

1023.942
1022.185
1022.041
1017.460
1014.180
1013.896

1010.360

1009.951
1008.936
1008.926
1006.086

www.mysoft.co.uk

Section

abc
abcd

ab

ab

ab

ab

mysoft@btinternet.com

ab

ab

Area Open

"Number 1 in customised programs”

£0.00
£66.50
£86.45
£0.00

£17.10
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£57.00
£0.00
£57.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£18.05
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£4.75
£0.00

£10.00
£10.00
£10.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£15.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total

£10.00
£76.50
£96.45

£0.00

£17.10
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£72.00
£0.00
£67.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£18.05
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00
£4.75
£0.00



Rank SectionAre

101 B52
102 E4
103 F1
104 C33
105 E5
106 C34
107 F2
108 C35
109 C36
110 D15
111 E6
112 C37
113 C38
114 B53
115 C39
116 F3
117 C40
118 F4
119 C41
120 B54
121 D16
122 F5
123 E7
124 B55
125 C42
126 C43
127 C44
128 C45
129 E8
130 B56
131 D17
132 E9
133 F6
134 D18
135 B57
136 B58

E98
W4
W5
E99
W6
E100
W7
E101
E102
E103
W8
E104
E105
E106
E107
W9
E108
W10
E109
E110
Ell1
W11
W12
E112
E113
El114
El115
Ell6
W13
E117
E118
W14
W15
E119
E120
E121

Name

P. W. Virtue

W Davidson & Son
M. Hughes

J Benvie

Mr & Mrs Conlin
S. Ritchie

J Musleh

Gordon Campbell
S. Ritchie

Scott Morrison
Cromarty Ward
S. Ritchie

R Blyth

Billy Bilsland

J. Bowman

Hugh Carroll

A. Brunton

M. Hughes

J. Mackenzie

A & E . Luke

B Sharp

S.Young

E Jones & Grandson
John Bosworth

J. Proctor

George Baxter

J. Proctor

G Anderson

J Stokes

Colin Crees

Peter Keogh

D Mitchell &Son
C. Gray

R W. Hamilton
N. Renton

A Lees

Town

Bird

Cockburnspath 15

Coalburn
Glasgow
Kirkcaldy
Bonnybridge
Cardenden
Clydebank
Montrose
Cardenden
Grangemouth
Carstairs
Cardenden
Kirkcaldy
Ayton
Cowdenbeath
Linwood
Falkland
Glasgow
Anstruther
Dunbar
Clackmannan
Glasgow
Kilsyth
Elphinstone
Kirkcaldy
Methil
Kirkcaldy
Scone
Carstairs
Ladykirk
Broxburn
Plains
Kirkintilloch
Cambus
Foulden
Eyemouth

3
7

Ring Number

GB13N24246
GB14S60336
Gb16V33697

4 GB16S03403

SU14AV441
GB 16503188
GB16S40285
GB15N98023
Gb16S03202
SUI6NW1169
SUI5L9212
GB16S03186
SUI6F3835
NEHU16BOR289
GB15S00818
SUI6A9112
GB16S04328
Gb16V33695
SU16-51
GB16S11133
SUI4NW2667
SUL5 1074
GB14S55978
SU16P7393
GB13R43643
SU16F3445
GB14S02314
SUI6F4812
SUI7AV270

7 NEHU15BOR1686

SUI6CA3105
SUI4L10486
SUI5L15944
SUI6NW1767
NEHU15BOR1475
NEHU15BOR1258
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Chp
Blu
Chqg
Chp
Blu
Blu
Blu
Red
Blu
Chqg
Blu
Blu
Blu
Chqg
Blu
Blu
Blu
Blu
Mly
Mly
Blu
Chp
Cwf
Blp
Chqg
Drk
Chqg
Blu
Red
Bwf
Bwf
Chqg
Bwf
Grz
Blu

T
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Distance

M
321

328
356
346
352
348
359
373
348
350
329
348
345
312
348
365
354
356
346
327
356
353
353
330
346
347
346
368
330
304
341
346
353
358
308
313

Y
23

1582
587
354
202
797
465
795
797
731
941
797

1149
599
212

9
919
587

1275
314
265

1665

1731
316

38
740
38
498
468
713
76
526
439

1164

1039
545

Tel: 07831 455264

Arrival
H M
14 52

15 55
15 38
15 49
15 43

16 28
15 44
15 48
15 12
15 45
15 42
14 43
15 46
16 17
15 59

15 46
15 12

15 21
15 49
15 52
15 49
16 29
15 21
14 37
15 43
15 54
16 7
16 17
14 47
14 56

S
24

46
16
12
21
52
55
11
13
13

4
41
23
24
55

0

5
53
35
40

5 25

4

2 32

6
41
16
53
56
57
11
26
11
20
23

4
42

Velocity

1004.593
1003.633
1003.007
1001.832
1000.601
999.039
999.034
998.620
998.470
997.597
996.390
996.092
993.412
993.348
993.152
992.928
991.904
990.936
989.471
988.247
986.479
985.593
984.921
983.084
982.732
982.684
982.415
982.139
981.955
980.729
978.486
976.453
975.501
975.094
974.962
974.607

www.mysoft.co.uk

Section Area Open
abc abc
abc abc
abec abc
abcd

c
abcd
abc abc
ab
ab ab
ab
a a
abc

mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1 in customised programs”

£0.00
£133.00
£133.00
£0.00
£121.60
£0.00
£123.50
£0.00
£0.00
£9.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£112.10
£0.00
£100.70
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£28.50
£47.50
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£25.65
£0.00
£0.00
£15.68
£34.20
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£10.00
£20.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£10.00
£10.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total

£0.00
£143.00
£153.00
£0.00
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£0.00
£133.50
£0.00
£0.00
£9.50
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165 B66
166 C51
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169 B68
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E142
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E146
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E148
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Name

Kevin Whitham

J Stokes

Wilson & Jack

K Buchanan

J. Proctor

M. Shields

W Mitchell & Son
Martin Conlin
Martin Conlin

G Anderson

R W. Hamilton
Peter Keogh
William Strang
Colin Crees

D Whyte

P. W. Virtue

J.T. Airnes

Colin Crees

Muir Bros

N. Renton

P. W. Virtue
Gordon MacKenzie
G Anderson
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Peter Keogh

A. Suckle
WMcCormack &Son
John Ford
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Penman & Grubb
G Anderson

Robert Nisbet
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Peter Keogh

J. Proctor

J. Knox

Town

Dunbar
Carstairs
Lanark
Hamilton
Kirkcaldy
East Wemyss
Lesmahagow
Grangemouth
Grangemouth
Scone
Cambus
Broxburn
Glasgow
Ladykirk
Cardenden
Cockburnspath
Clackmannan
Ladykirk
Caldercruix
Foulden
Cockburnspath
Broxburn
Scone
Cumbernauld
Broxburn
Coalburn
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Fallin
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Thornton
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Dunbar
Ladykirk
Broxburn
Kirkcaldy
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15
10

20
15
11
38
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GB16S06978
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GB16S11226
SUI5SNW4993
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GB13E02358
GB16S11508
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SUI6F4733
GB11P33965
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SU16 6352

4 GB145S04932

SUI3NW3550
SU15P7755
GB11S11133
SUL6F4797

4 GB15503283

GB14H05182
SUI4CA1078
GB16S0225

GB15S03116
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M
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341
346
346
331
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368
358
341
351
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321
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304
345
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321
339
368
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341
328
329
358
332
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368
327
304
341
346
327

Y
264

468
1343
1177
38
663
1228
982
982
498
1164
76
996
713
938
23
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713
1376
1039
23
1431
498
1682
76
1166
1511
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1534
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76
38
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H
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M
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49
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57
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6

6
42
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9
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5
57
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56
49
21

0
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47
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4
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44
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9

3
11
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11
15
31
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7
41

3
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14
32

9

15 41 30

Velocity

974.374
974.328
972.941
971.361
971.316
971.201
970.314
966.035
965.985
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963.755
962.585
962.266
961.692
959.665
959.631
958.566
958.167
958.087
957.347
957.301
955.099
953.836
953.373
952.579
950.323
948.535
948.355
948.246
947.976
947.953
947.829
947.689
945.949
945.405
945.053
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173 B70 E150 P.W. Virtue Cockburnspath 15 GB16S11532 Chg H 321 23 15 29 11 942.922 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
174 B71 El51 BKelly Chirnside 14 NEHU15BOR974 Chqg H 310 695 15 9 35 942.540 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
175 E16 W24 Vincent Smith Carluke 14 SU15L842 Blu C 336 573 15 58 18 942.118 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
176 C54 EI152 L McKay Carnoustie 4 GBI15N98034 Mly C 362 1287 16 47 44 941.996 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
177 C55 EI153 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB16S05956 Chg H 349 130 16 22 45 941.203 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
178 B72 El154 A & E.Luke Dur%bar 7 GB14S04352 Chg C 327 314 15 41 58 940.933 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
179 B73 El155 BKelly Chirnside 14 NEHU15BOR823 Chg C 310 695 15 11 26 939.541 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
180 C56 EL156 Dave Clark Leven 8 GB16S04714 Cwf H 347 1536 16 22 35 938.204 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
181 E17 W25 J. McFall High Blantyre =~ 24 GB15C37272 Drk C 344 102 16 16 54 936.090 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
182 B74 EI57 B Kelly Chirnside 14 NEHUI15BOR799 Chg H 310 695 15 13 37 936.026 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
183 D28 EI158 A. McNaughton Falkirk 9 SUISNW216 Chg H 347 920 16 24 8 935.084 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
184 F9 W26 IRoss Kirkintilloch 7 GBI15C37117 Chg C 353 1144 16 36 14 934.243 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
185 B75 E159 WMcCormack &Son Tranent 4 GB15S04383 Red C 329 1511 15 53 40 932.220 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
186 C57 E160 G Anderson Scone 38 SU16F4794 Dkp C 368 498 17 5 29 931.939 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
187 C58 EI161 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB16S05969 Blu C 349 130 16 30 2 930.817 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
188 B76 E162 WMcCormack &Son Trarglent 4 GB14S04904 Cwf C 329 1511 15 55 20 929.732 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
189 D29 E163 W Walker Nr Maddiston 7 SUISNW729 Blu C 345 1533 16 24 55 929.482 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
190 C59 E164 Craig Wright Cardenden 8 SUI16F2812 Blp C 349 504 16 32 41 927.659 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
191 C60 E165 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB13S32166 Drk C 349 130 16 33 6 926.512 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
192 E18 W27 Vincent Smith Car{l;uke 14 GBI15S67611 Drk C 336 573 16 9 19 925.884 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
193 E19 W28 Wilson & Jack Lanark 2 GB14S61225 Chg H 330 1343 16 0 25 923.426 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
194 C61 E166 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB15V29221 Drk C 349 130 16 35 33 923.101 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
195 E20 W29 J. McFall Hig%lBlantyre 24 SUI6F4817 Blu C 344 102 16 27 46 919.744 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
196 C62 E167 Craig Wright Cardenden 8 GBI5R31646 Blu H 349 504 16 38 52 919.083 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
197 E21 W30 W Mitchell & Son Lesmahagow 7 NEHU15Z11187 Grz H 331 1228 16 5 14 918.991 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
198 C63 E168 E Young Kilmany 4 GBI12S51586 Blu H 359 455 16 58 12 918.745 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
199 B77 E169 Kevin Whitham Dunbar 10 GB15S03448 Blu C 328 264 16 0 6 917911 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
200 C64 E170 M. Shields East Wemyss 15 GB16S03083 Chg C 346 663 16 35 19 916.290 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
201 E22 W31 Vincent Smith Carluke 14 GB15S67603 Blp H 336 573 16 16 43 915.290 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
202 D30 E171 Knox & Johnstone Newbridge 4 SUI5AV4125 Chg C 339 261 16 22 29 914.814 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
203 B78 E172 A & E.Luke Dunbar 7 GB15S03343 Blu C 327 314 15 59 45 914.362 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
204 B79 E173 W. Veitch Pencaitland. 3 GB15S04292 Chg H 326 741 15 58 21 914.301 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
205 D31 E174 David Mc Arthur Grangemouth 12 SUI6NW2446 Blu C 349 821 16 42 55 914.023 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
206 C65 E175 G Anderson Scone 38 SU16F4734 Chg H 368 498 17 19 44 913.228 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
207 C66 E176 J. Bowman Cowdenbeath 12 GB15S02957 Bwf H 348 212 16 41 13 912.830 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
208 E23 W32 Vincent Smith Carluke 14 GB15S67609 Chg H 336 573 16 19 21 911.578 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
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209 C67 E177 Dean Bridges Milton of 24 GB16S05945 Chg C 349 130 16 45 12 909.908 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
210 B80 E178 Billy Bilsland Ayt%)n 14 NEHU16BOR310 Chg H 312 599 15 35 58 907.177 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
211 F10 W33 S.Young Glasgow 7 GB'5P40105 Chg C 353 1665 16 59 50 903.934 e f £72.20 £0.00 £72.20
212 C68 E179 J.Proctor Kirkcaldy 12 GB16S06000 Blu C 346 38 16 46 42 899.931 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
213 D32 EI180 Chic Devine Alloa 8 SUI6NW2738 Blu C 357 1290 17 9 55 899.571 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
214 E24 W34 JCallan Lesmahagow 15 GB16S08035 Chp H 331 372 16 20 29 896.152 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
215 D33 EI181 Peter Keogh Broxburn 15 SU16CA3102 Blu H 341 76 16 40 19 895.451 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
216 B81 E182 Mrs A Mitchell Edinburgh 4 SUI13P5328 Chg H 333 1433 16 26 11 895.349 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
217 F11 W35 J. Murdoch Greenock 14 GB14S56113 Chg H 367 547 17 33 48 893.157 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
218 E25 W36 Graham Bros Carluke 15 GB15S67489 Blu H 337 1137 16 36 46 891.252 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
219 E26 W37 Mr & Mrs Conlin Bonnybridge 8 SUI5AV3837 Red H 352 202 17 5 42 890.789 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
220 C69 EI183 G Anderson Scone 38 SU16F4810 Blu H 368 498 17 38 13 890.050 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
221 E27 W38 Vincent Smith Carluke 14 GB16S06457 Red C 336 573 16 36 9 888.588 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
222 B82 EI184 John Bosworth Elphinstone 15 SUL5P7514 Blu C 330 316 16 26 57 884.545 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
223 B83 EI185 G Tytler&Son Rosewell 4 SUI3ML2635 Mly C 329 18 16 25 12 883.788 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
224 B84 E186 O Sammels Dunbar 14 GB16S11090 Blu H 327 1101 16 22 52 883.171 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
225 D34 E187 Gordon MacKenzie  Broxburn 11 SUI5CA2076 Drk C 339 1431 16 49 18 880.505 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
226 E28 W39 Cromarty Ward Carstairs 15 GB11S88451 Chg C 329 941 16 31 18 877.011 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
227 E29 W40 W Watson Kirkfieldbank 8 GB15S67943 Blu H 331 1333 16 36 45 875.730 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
228 D35 EI188 Mr.Mrs A Forrest Newbridge 3 SU16CA1908 Chg H 337 843 16 49 0 874.843 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
229 D36 E189 B Graham Camelon 3 SUISNW623 Chg H 350 1278 17 16 39 873.527 efg £88.35 £0.00 £88.35
230 C70 EI190 S. Ritchie Cardenden 12 GB15S00445 Chp C 348 797 17 12 34 872.909 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
231 E30 W41 J.McFall High Blantyre 24 SU16F4376 Blu H 344 102 17 4 11 871.530 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
232 E31 W42 JCallan Lesmahagow 15 GBI15S67153 Blu H 331 372 16 39 44 870.394 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
233 D37 EI191 Martin Conlin Grangemouth 16 SUI6NW3847 Grz C 349 982 17 17 58 869.058 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
234 C71 E192 J.Proctor Kirkcaldy 12 GB16S03233 Red C 346 38 17 11 3 868.674 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
235 C72 E193 JBenvie Kirkcaldy 4 GB13S32884 Drk H 346 354 17 12 3 867.907 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
236 C73 E194 D Whyte Cardenden 9 GB16S03556 Blu H 348 938 17 17 0 867.635 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
237 F12 W43 McCall&McConn Glasgow 4 GBI15S15382 Chg C 355 1351 17 33 58 864.889 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
238 D38 E195 Gordon MacKenzie  Broxburn 11 SU16CA946 Blu H 339 1431 17 1 44 864.677 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
239 F13 W44 1Lowe Gartcosh 15 GB16C34367 Chg H 349 1271 17 22 14 864.218 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
240 F14 W45 1Lowe Gartcosh 15 GB16S40083 Chg C 349 1271 17 22 19 864.116 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
241 C74 E196 M. Shields East Wemyss 15 GBI15S00523 Chg C 346 663 17 15 40 863.897 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
242 E32 W46 K Buchanan Hamilton 18 SUI5L6182 Drk H 341 1177 17 7 2 862.709 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
243 C75 E197 M. Shields East Wemyss 15 G16S03095 Mly H 346 663 17 16 55 862.369 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
244 E33 W47 Tom Shaw Banknock 4 SUI5AV4492 Blu H 352 1316 17 32 14 859.663 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

result compiled by Mysoft Tel: 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1 in customised programs”



Rank SectionAre  Name Town Bird Ring Number Distance Arrival Velocity Section Area Open Total Pools Sec Prize Grand Total
M Y H M S

245 C76 E198 David Jack Newport-on-Ta 8 SUI5F4 Blu H 362 182 17 53 42 856.953 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
246 D39 E199 David Mc Arthur }(]}rangemouth 12 SUI5SNW4167 Drk C 349 821 17 30 21 853.836 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
247 B85 [E200 Billy Bilsland Ayton 14 NEHU16BOR2007 Blu C 312 599 16 14 48 852.542 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
248 C77 E201 C.Dinsdale Coal of 15 GB16S04924 Chg H 349 485 17 31 9 852.442 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Balgonie
249 B86 [E202 Winter & Son Bongnyrigg 3 NEHUI6E1386 Chg H 329 1188 16 52 30 850.151 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
250 F15 W48 Willie Gass Inchinnen 4 GB14C34638 Blp C 357 399 17 49 55 849.716 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
251 B87 [E203 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 11 SUL5P7800 Blu C 332 1143 16 59 21 849.297 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
252 D40 E204 John Bird Blackburn 9 SU16AV3134 Chg C 339 787 17 17 8 844.877 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
253 C78 E205 J.Bowman Cowdenbeath 12 SU13F4577 Chp C 348 212 17 37 34 842.130 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
254 E34 W49 Billy Graham Uddingston 12 SU16L2538 Blu H 345 1444 17 33 0 841.831 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
255 C79 E206 Andrew Fleming Kinglassie 4 GB16S03035 Grz C 350 293 17 42 58 840.820 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
256 E35 W50 JCallan Lesmahagow 15 GB15S67146 Mly C 331 372 17 3 36 840.444 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
257 C80 [E207 Garry. Williams Balbeggie 10 GB14S00984 Blu C 369 442 18 23 47 839.644 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
258 F16 W51 C. Gray Kirkintilloch 5 GB15S76229 Blp C 353 439 17 52 26 837.407 B £53.20 £0.00 £53.20
259 E36 W52 A. Suckle Coalburn 7 GB15S66830 Chg C 328 1166 17 1 42 836.267 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
260 B88 E208 Billy Bilsland Ayton 14 NEHU16BOR446 Mly C 312 599 16 29 57 832.971 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
261 B89 E209 A.S. Thomson & Son Port Seton 11 SU16P7337 Blu C 332 1143 17 14 19 831.250 e f £29.45 £0.00 £29.45
262 E37 W53 Graham Bros Carluke 15 HEHU16B8788 Grz C 337 1137 17 25 46 830.238 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
263 E38 W54 Alex Blyth Carluke 12 SUISL153 Blp C 336 632 17 23 32 829.644 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
264 D41 E210 TomJack Camelon 5 SU13M3317 Blu H 350 1724 17 55 47 828.289 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
265 F17 W55 1Ross Kirkintilloch 7 GB15C37071 Blu C 353 1144 18 1 48 827912 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
266 F18 W56 1Lowe Gartcosh 15 GB16C34368 Blu C 349 1271 17 54 6 827.206 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
267 B90 E211 Andrew L Minto Jedburgh 4 NEHU16BOR901 Chp C 294 1567 15 58 4 826.357 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
268 E39 W57 D Mitchell &Son Plains 5 SU15L8977 Chg H 346 526 17 48 52 824.893 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
269 F19 W58 JJ Gormanly Lenzie 3 GB16C33912 Red H 353 1368 18 5 48 823.826 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
270 E40 W59 JCallan Lesmahagow 15 GB14S60487 Blu C 331 372 17 18 4 823.273 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
271 E41 W60 Vincent Smith Carluke 14 GBI15S67613 Red C 336 573 17 30 4 822.053 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
272 D42 E212 Gordon MacKenzie  Broxburn 11 SU16CA930 Blu C 339 1431 17 40 58 818.264 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
273 E42 W61 Herkes & Telfer Allanton 2 GB14S61086 Rdp C 339 689 17 40 29 817.771 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
274 E43 W62 Billy Graham Uddingston 12 SU16L2586 Chg C 345 1444 17 58 13 813.460 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
275 E44 W63 J. Tullan Kilsyth 7 GB16A27912 Blu C 354 28 18 16 49 812.538 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
276 B91 E213 D Crowe & Sons Eyemouth 3 NEHU16BOR315 Chqg C 313 835 16 50 26 811.943 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
277 E45 W64 John Graham Bellshill 9 SUI15L12859 Blu H 344 688 18 2 13 805.789 n N £61.75 £0.00 £61.75
278 D43 E214 F.Jamieson & Son East Calder 14 SU!$AV3219 Chg H 337 807 17 49 34 803.074 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
279 F20 W65 J Moffat Glasgow 11 GBI15C37562 Blu C 351 567 18 26 29 796.334 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
280 F21 W66 Kerr Bros Bishopbriggs 7 Gbl15C34683 Blu H 353 159 18 32 56 793.748 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
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281 F22 W67 M Mc Laughlin Glasgow 4 GB15C36826 Blu H 352 1204 18 40 14 785.495 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
282 D44 E215 F. Baillie Clackmannan 8 SUI6NW3166 Drk C 356 120 18 48 6 785.215 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
283 F23 W68 P&E Conroy Kilsyth 8 GB13S83859 Blu C 353 1668 18 54 22 774.473 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
284 E46 W69 E&R Mc Lean Lanark 5 GB14S60985 Blp C 331 3% 18 27 0 750.263 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
285 F24 W70 J. Murdoch Greenock 14 GB14562282 Cwf H 367 547 20 49 40 702.936 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
286 E47 W71 Dr.J Salmond Shotts 2 GB16N27992 Chg C 343 903 21 0 36 649.659 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
287 F25 W72 Jim Drummond Clydebank 6 GB14S62661 Chg C 359 928 7 33 48 512.861 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
288 F26 W73 M Luke & Son Port Glasgow 6 GB16S40045 Red C 364 1428 8 17 48 502.479 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Totals: £3,779.58 £540.00 £4,319.58

Diplomas Award to: Open 118, Sect B 23, Sect C 30, Sect D 25, Sect E 25, Sect F 16

Pools not won: Sect C- | pool, Sect E- G&H pool, Sect F -G pool & Nom, West Area -G&H pool. total return pools = 247.00

John Mc Fall, Secretary
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